 ESD5Z3V3
Will Semiconductor Ltd.                           1                          Dec, 2012 - Rev. 2.0
ESD5Z3V3
1-Line Uni-directional Transient Voltage Suppres-
sors
Descriptions
 The ESD5Z3V3 is a transient voltage suppressors
(TVS) which provide a very high level protection for
sensitive electronic components that may be subjected
to electrostatic discharge (ESD). It is designed to re-
place multilayer varistors (MLV) in consumer equip-
ments applications such as mobile phone, notebook,
PAD, STB, LCD TV etc.
 The ESD5Z3V3 was past ESD transient voltage
up to ±30kV (contact) according to IEC61000-4-2 and
withstand peak current up to 9A for 8/20us pulse ac-
cording to IEC61000-4-5.
 The ESD5Z3V3 is available in SOD-523 package.
Standard products are Pb-free and Halogen-free.
Features
 Working voltage    : 3.3V
 Peak power (tp=8/20us)  : 108W
 ESD protection
 IEC61000-4-2 (Contact)  : ±30kV
 IEC61000-4-2 (Air)    : ±30kV
 Low leakage current
 Small package
Applications
 Mobile phone
 PAD
 Notebook
 STB
 LCD TV
 Digital camera
 Other electronics equipments
Http//:www.willsemi.com
SOD-523
Pin configuration (Top view)
SOD-523
5 = Device code
* = Month code (A~Z)
Marking
Order information
Device Package Shipping
ESD5Z3V3-2/TR SOD-523 3000/Tape&Reel
*5
 ESD5Z3V3
Will Semiconductor Ltd.                           2                          Dec, 2012 - Rev. 2.0
Absolute maximum ratings
Electronics characteristics (Ta=25 oC, unless otherwise noted)
   8/20us waveform          IEC61000-4-2 waveform
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Peak pulse power (tp=8/20us) Ppk 108 W
Peak pulse current (tp=8/20us) Ipp 9 A
ESD voltage IEC61000-4-2 air
VESD
±30
kV
ESD voltage IEC61000-4-2 contact ±30
Junction temperature TJ 125 oC
Operating temperature TOP -40~85 oC
Lead temperature TL 260 oC
Storage temperature TSTG -55~150 oC
Parameter Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Reverse maximum working voltage  VRWM    3.3 V
Reverse leakage current IR
VRWM=1V   0.1 uA
VRWM=4.2V   10 uA
Reverse breakdown voltage VBR IT=1mA 4.8 5.2 5.4 V
Forward voltage VF IF=-10mA 0.55 0.8 1.25 V
Clamping voltage VC
Ipp=1A tp=8/20us   6.5 V
Ipp=9A tp=8/20us   12 V
Junction capacitance C F=1MHz, VR=0V  70 90 pF
t60ns30ns
tr=0.7~1ns
10
90
100
P
e
ak
 P
ul
se
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
%
)
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
110
Duration=20us
Front times=1.25*( t90-t10) =8us
P
ea
k
P
u
ls
e
C
u
rr
e
nt
 (
%
)
Peak Pulse time (us)
 ESD5Z3V3
Will Semiconductor Ltd.                           3                          Dec, 2012 - Rev. 2.0
Typical characteristics (Ta=25oC, unless otherwise noted)
Clamping voltage vs. Peak pulse current
Non-Repetitive Peak Pulse Power vs. Pulse time
ESD Clamping
(IEC61000-4-2 +8kV contact)
Capacitance vs. Reveres voltage
Power derating vs. Temperature
ESD Clamping
(IEC61000-4-2 -8kV contact)
1 10 100 1000
1
10
100
1000
P
e
ak
 P
ul
se
 P
o
w
er
 (
W
)
Pulse Duration(us)
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
0
20
40
60
80
100
%
 o
f R
at
ed
 p
ow
er
T
A
 - Ambient temperature (oC)
0 3 6 9
0
5
10
15
Pulse waveform: tp=8/20us
V
C
 -
 C
la
m
pi
n
g
vo
lta
ge
 (
V
)
Ipp - Peak pulse current (A)
0 1 2 3 4
30
40
50
60
70
80
F
signal
 =1MHz
V
signal
 =50mVrms
C
 -
 J
un
ct
io
n
ca
pa
ci
ta
nc
e
(p
F
)
V
R
 - Reverse voltage (V)
 ESD5Z3V3
Will Semiconductor Ltd.                           4                          Dec, 2012 - Rev. 2.0
Package outline dimensions
SOD-523
Recommend PCB Layout (Unit: mm)
Symbol
Dimensions in millimeter
Min. Typ. Max.
A 0.510  0.770
A1 0.500  0.700
b 0.250 0.300 0.350
c 0.080  0.150
D 0.750 0.800 0.850
E 1.100 1.200 1.300
E1 1.500 1.600 1.700
E2 0.200 Ref.
L 0.010  0.070
θ 0o  8o
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for ESD Suppressors / TVS Diodes category:
Click to view products by  Will Semiconductor manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
60KS200C  D18V0L1B2LP-7B  D5V0F4U5P5-7  NTE4902  P4KE27CA  P6KE11CA  P6KE39CA-TP  P6KE8.2A  JANTX1N6053A
SA110CA  SA60CA  SA64CA  SMBJ12CATR  SMBJ33CATR  SMBJ8.0A  ESD105-B1-02EL E6327  ESD112-B1-02EL E6327
ESD119B1W01005E6327XTSA1  ESD5V0L1B02VH6327XTSA1  ESD7451N2T5G  19180-510  CPDT-5V0USP-HF  3.0SMCJ33CA-F
3.0SMCJ36A-F  HSPC16701B02TP  JANTX1N6126A  JANTX1N6462  JANTX1N6465  USB50805e3/TR7  D3V3Q1B2DLP3-7
D55V0M1B2WS-7  DRTR5V0U4SL-7  SCM1293A-04SO  ESD200-B1-CSP0201 E6327  SM12-7  SM1605E3/TR13  SMLJ45CA-TP  CEN955
W/DATA  82350120560  VESD12A1A-HD1-GS08  CPDUR5V0R-HF  CPDQC5V0U-HF  CPDQC5V0USP-HF  CPDQC5V0-HF  D1213A-
01LP4-7B  ESD101-B1-02EL E6327  824500181  MMAD1108/TR13  5KP100A  5KP15A